

Prof. Puneet Sharma <punit.sharma@imr.ac.in>

## Ext.| IBM SkillsBuild program and schedule details|| IMR college, Jalgaon

1 message

Tanvi CSRBOX <tanvi@csrbox.org> To: "Prof. Punit Sharma" <punit.sharma@imr.ac.in> Cc: mayur.k@bharatcares.org, Rohit CSRBOX <rohit@csrbox.org> Fri, Oct 4, 2024 at 12:22 PM

Dear Punit sir,

I hope you're doing well.

Here sharing the information about the initiative. You can go through the PDF for a better understanding. As a revert, please mention the *Time, Department Name and Number of Students* who will be present at the time of orientation session on **15th October.** 

## **IBM SkillsBuild Initiative Details**

IBM SkillsBuild is a **free-access digital learning platform with more than 85,000 learning activities** that focus on industry-relevant skill development in students and jobseekers above 18 years of age. On successful completion of certain courses, youth can earn **IBM-certified badges and certificates** which help them showcase the latest industry-relevant skills that they have acquired. Along with onboarding students on the IBM SkillsBuild platform, students get an opportunity to participate in various **master classes**, **placement assistance programs**, and **Innovation Camps** in various thematic areas.

The attached PDF contains in-depth information about the initiative. Kindly go through it.

Thank you.

Regards, Tanvi Shah IBM SkillsBuild-CSR and Education | Mobile No. +91 7984910978

Check Our Implementation Work I Check Our Impact Practice Portfolio

We are in: Ahmedabad I Bharuch I Mumbai I Delhi NCR I Chennai

LinkedIn | Facebook | Twitter



## 11th India CSR and ESG Summit 2024 I Explore Now!

IBM SB4AL details.pptx 10654K